



HZL/2023-SECY/

July 14, 2023

BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Kind attn:- General Manager, Dept. of Corporate Services

Sub: Intimation of details of Compliance Officer and Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 6(1) and 7(1) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Guidance Note on SEBI Circular reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2020/231 dated November 13, 2020, please find below the details of the Compliance Officer and the Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company.

Details of Compliance Officer:

Name of the Compliance Officer	Mr. Rajendra Pandwal
Whether Compliance Officer is Qualified	Yes
Company Secretary?	
Membership No. of Compliance Officer	ACS9377
Date of appointment of Compliance Officer	September 22, 2020
Designation	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Whether any change in Compliance Officer	No
during the previous 2 quarters	

Details of RTA:

Name of the RTA	Link Intime India Private Limited
RTA SEBI Reg. No	INR000004058

Request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Hindustan Zinc Limited

Rajendra Pandwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Hindustan Zinc Limited, Registered Office: Yashad Bhawan, Udaipur–313 004, Rajasthan, INDIA. T. +91 294-6604000-02 www.hzlindia.com CIN: L27204RJ1966PLC001208